Мониторинг  учащихся 4 классов по окончанию начальной школы (к.р.), 2011-2012 уч.год

	класс
	предмет
	количество учащихся
	писало
	«5»
	«4»
	«3»
	«2»
	успеваемость
	качество
	СОУ
	средний балл

	4 А
	математика
	29
	27
	3
	19
	5
	-
	100
	82
	63
	3,9

	4 Б
	математика
	29
	24
	2
	15
	6
	1
	96
	71
	58
	3,7

	4 А
	русский язык
	29
	28
	-
	9
	16
	3
	89
	32
	41
	3,3

	4 Б
	русский язык
	29
	27
	1
	11
	11
	4
	85
	44
	48
	3,3

	4 А
	окружающий мир
	29
	28
	1
	13
	14
	-
	100
	50
	66
	3,5

	4 Б
	окружающий мир
	29
	26
	1
	15
	10
	-
	100
	55
	49
	3,3



